

**Communications Office** 

1 Historic Courthouse Square ● Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4809 ● www.hendersoncountync.gov

Mike Morgan Chief Communications Officer tmorgan@hendersoncountync.gov Kathryn Finotti Public Information Officer pio@hendersoncountync.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Henderson County Seeks Volunteers for Boards and Committees

HC-2023-14 Hendersonville, NC – June 22, 2023

We need you! Henderson County currently has vacancies on many of our boards and committees such as the Environmental Advisory Committee, Juvenile Crime Prevention Council, Nursing Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee, and the Home and Community Care Block Grant Committee. Each of these volunteer bodies plays an important role in your community. Advisory boards and committees are excellent opportunities for the citizens of Henderson County to have a voice in their community and to work to make a difference.

To learn more about these vacancies or to apply, visit

<u>www.hendersoncountync.gov/boc/page/citizen-participation-boards-and-committees</u>. Please submit completed applications to Denisa Lauffer, Henderson County Clerk to the Board of Commissioners, 1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1, Hendersonville, NC 28792, or by email to <u>dlauffer@hendersoncountync.gov</u>. If you have questions or need further information you can contact the Clerk by calling (828) 697-4808.

###

- f
- Please like "Henderson County, NC Government" on Facebook.
- HendersonCountyNCGovernment on Instagram.
- On LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/company/henderson-county-north-carolina/
- **y**
- @HendersonCoGovt on Twitter